

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

10 APR 30 PM 2:38

BY RONALD R. CARPENTER

all

CLERK

NO. 82690-1

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

AMERIQUEST MORTGAGE COMPANY,

Respondent,

v.

WASHINGTON STATE OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL,

Petitioner.

**RESPONSE TO AMICUS BRIEF OF
AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION**

ROBERT M. MCKENNA
Attorney General

ALAN D. COPSEY
WSBA #23305
Deputy Solicitor General
1125 Washington Street SE
P.O. Box 40100
Olympia, WA 98504-0100
(360) 664-9018

SHANNON E. SMITH
WSBA #19077
Assistant Attorney General
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 389-3996

ORIGINAL

**FILED AS
ATTACHMENT TO EMAIL**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION.....1

II. ARGUMENT1

 A. The Court Should Reject ACLU’s Recommendation To Sidestep the Preemption Issue.1

 B. The GLBA Permits the AGO’s Subsequent Disclosure of Information After Nonpublic Personal Information Is Redacted.....3

 C. The GLBA Does Not Require Redaction of Names, Addresses, and Other Public Information.8

III. CONCLUSION9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Confederated Tribes of the Chehalis Reservation v. Johnson,
135 Wn.2d 734, 958 P.2d 260 (1998)..... 2

Cowles Pub. Co. v. Spokane Police Dept.,
139 Wn.2d 472, 987 P.2d 620 (1999)..... 7

Hearst Corp. v. Hoppe,
90 Wn.2d 123, 580 P.2d 246 (1978)..... 7

Progressive Animal Welfare Soc’y (PAWS) v. University of Washington,
125 Wn.2d 243, 884 P.2d 592 (1994)..... 2, 6

Statutes and Regulations

15 U.S.C. §§ 680-16809 1

15 U.S.C. § 6802(c) 4

15 U.S.C. § 6802(e)(1)-(8)..... 4

15 U.S.C. § 6802(e)(8)..... 4, 5

16 C.F.R. § 313.3(p)(1)(i)..... 8

16 C.F.R. § 313.3(p)(3)(i)..... 8

16 C.F.R. § 313.11(c)(3)..... 5

16 C.F.R. § 313.14..... 5

16 C.F.R. § 313.15..... 5

16 C.F.R. § 313.15(a)(7)(iii)..... 5

RCW 42.56 1

RCW 42.56.070 6

RCW 42.56.070(1).....	2, 3
RCW 42.56.100	6
RCW 42.56.240(1).....	7
RCW 42.56.520	6
